* ORIG. PORMS RECD IN LIEU OF FAXED D.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION COPIES TROMO OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 12 12 21 12 This Fo

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Address 2: Negs City	vp. 23. R. 22 East West North / South Line of Section East / West Line of Section st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #: Dther: Permit #: Sacks
Address 1: PD Box 5-44 Address 2: IN 216 U.5 Hay 283 City: Negs City: State K5 zip: 67560 + 054 4 Contact Person: Mike J Fritzler, President Phone: () 785 - 798 - 36 41 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG DEA Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Check One: Oil Well Gas Storage Set Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 Conductor Casing Size: Set at Society: Cathodic Water Supply Well OR Gounty: Hodgema Lease Name: Cook 2 List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 1605 - 08, 1607 - 1607 Cemented with: Cathodic Water Supply Well OR 1607 Cemented with: Commented With: Male 1607 Cemented With: Male 1607 Cemente	vp. 23. R. 22 East West North / South Line of Section East / West Line of Section st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #. Other: Permit #: Sacks
Address 2	North / South Line of Section East / West Line of Section st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #: Other: Permit #: Sacks
Address 2:	North / South Line of Section East / West Line of Section st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #: Other: Permit #: Sacks
City: Ness City State KS zip. 67564, 0544 Contact Person: Mike J Fritzler, President Footages Calculated from Nearest No. No.	East / West Line of Section st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #: Dther: Permit #: Sacks
Contact Person:	st Outside Section Corner: SE SW Well #: Dther: Permit #: Sacks
Prione: () 785-798-36-H1 Colleges Calculated from Nearest NE NW NE NW Nearest Ne	SE SW 2 / Well #: / Dther: Permit #: Sacks
Check One: Oil Well	Well #:
Check One: Oil Well	ZWell #:
Check One: SWD Permit #:	Other: Sacks
SWD Permit #:	Permit #: Sacks
SWD Permit #:	Permit #: Sacks
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Surface Casing Size: Set at: Se	Sacks
Surface Casing Size: \$\frac{3}{9}\frac{9}{8}\$ Set at \$\frac{1}{25}\$'\$ Cemented with:	
Production Casing Size: 472" Set at: 4701' Cemented with: List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 4605 - 08, 4612-16 Ab 24-27, PB W/retainer & 4620' Alb 24-27, PB W/retainer & 4620' Elevation: 2370 (ABL/ KB) T.D.: 4698 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth: (St. Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Acasing Leak at: 2500' (Interval) Proposed Method of Plugging (ettach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC spec 9 Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 fited? A yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 st. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corp. Company Representative authonized to supervise plugging operations: M.ke J Fritzler, President Address: D Box SHH City: Ness City State: KS Phone: () 785-798-3641 Plugging Contractor License # 31627 Name: White tail Cruss Address 1: Po Box SHH Address 2: IN 216 US H City: Ness City State: KS Phone: () 785-798-3641 Plugging Contractor License # 31627 Name: White tail US H City: Ness City State: KS	345 Saoks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: \$\frac{1605}{N624-27}\$, \$PB \lambda / \text{ \lambda /	125
Elevation: 2370 (MeL/ KB) T.D.: 4698 PBTD: Anhydrite Depth: (Si Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole Casing Leak at: 2500 (Interval) Proposed Method of Plugging (ettach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC spec 9 Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes K No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 gt. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corp. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: M.Ke J Fritzler, President Address: PD BOX SHH City: Negs City State: KS Phone: Holes City Name: Whitetail Crue Address 1: PD BOX SHH Address 2: IH 21L US H City: Negs City State: KS Phone: () 785-798-3641	Sacks
Elevation: 2370 (
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): Per KCC specs Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corp. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: Po Box SHH City: Mess City State: KS Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Plugging Contractor License #: Address 1: Po Box SHH Address 2: I Hall Us H City: Mess City State: KS Phone: () 785- 798-3641	Stone Corral Formation)
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If ACO-1 not filed, explain why: Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: D B D S D D D D D D D D	RECEIVE
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: Phone: Plugging Contractor License #: Address 1: Plugging Contractor License #: Address 1: Plugging Contractor License #: Address 2: Name: White tail Crue Address 2: Name: State: KS Phone: Phone: Plugging Contractor License #: State: KS	JAN 172
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corp. Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Mike J Fritzler, President City: Ness City State: KS Address: PO Box 544 Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Plugging Contractor License #: 31627 Address 1: PO Box 544 Address 2: 14316 US H City: Ness City State: KS Phone: () 785- 798-3641	KCC WICH
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: PO BOX 5 44 City: Negging City State: KS Phone: () 785-798-3641 Plugging Contractor License #: 31627 Address 1: PO BOX 544 City: Name: Whitetail Crue Address 2: 14316 US H City: Negging City State: KS Phone: () 785-798-3641	1.00 11101
Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Plugging Contractor License #: 31627 Address 1: Po Box 544 City: Ness City Phone: () 785- 798-3641	ut
Plugging Contractor License #: 31627 Address 1: PO Box 544 Address 2: 14216 US H City: Ness City Phone: () 785-798-3641	
Address 1: PO Box 544 Address 2: 14216 US h City: Ness City Phone: () 785-798-3641 Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): A5AP	de Inc
Address 1:	Hw 283
City:	5 - 17540 0544
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): ASAP	Zip: 60 / 70 + 00 / /
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known): /T>/TY	
S1.0	
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator on Agent Date: 12/27/12 Authorized Operator / Agent: M. ke J Fr. ta ler, President (Signature)	
Date: 12/27/12 Authorized Operator / Agent:	
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 6	C7202

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	alhodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) X CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License # 31627 Name: Whitetail (rude Inc Address 1: PO BOX 544 Address 2: 14216 US Hwy 283 City: Ness City State: KS Zip: 67560 + 0544 Contact Person: Mike J Fritzher Pres Phone: (785) 798-3641 Fax: (785) 798-3869 Email Address: Fritztruckin @ yahoo.com	Well Location: No E SE NE Sec. Twp.23 S. R. 22 East West County: Hodgeman Lease Name: Cook 2 Well #: If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Surface Owner Information: Name: KP (Pat) Burke Address 1: 14445 5£ 232 Rd P Address 2:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank	lic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
	cated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form eing filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
	knowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the ner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
lf choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling I form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1	ee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to	the best of my knowledge and belief.
Date: 12/27/12 Signature of Operator or Agent: Mult	1 Fuller Title: President
	RECEIVED
	JAN 1 7 20

KCC WICHITA

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

January 3, 2013

Whitetail Crude, Inc. P.O. Box 544 14216 US HWY 283 Ness City, KS 67560-0544

RE:

CP-1 & KSONA-1 forms

Lease Name: COOK Z 1

30-23S-22W

HODGEMAN CTY

API No.:

15-083-21451-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application (CP-1) and Certificate of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA-1) forms, received December 27, 2012, are incomplete because they are faxed copies rather than originals. These forms cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

ORIGINAL CP-1 and KSONA-1 forms must be submitted. We cannot accept copies. Please provide our office with the original forms.

Please return both ORIGINAL forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by January 19, 2013. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (316):337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte

Production department

Encls.

JAN 1 7 2013

KCC WICHITA

and the same of th	* FAX COPIES - NOT
	ACCEPTABLE. RET'D.
Kansas Corporation	COMMISSION PESS WILL FORM CP-1
Oil & Gas Conservat	MALI DILIBOLONI / C / MISICII 2010
WELL PLUGGING A	PPLICATION All blanks must be Filled All blanks must be Filled
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the	Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act.
MUST be submitted with	API No. 15 - 083 - 2/45/-000
OPERATOR: License # 31627	
Name Whitetal Crude Inc	If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: PO Box 5-44	Spot Description: 160 6 SE NE Sec. 20 Twp. 23 R. 22 East A West
Address 2: 14216 U.S Huy 283	
City: NESS City State: K5 Zip: 67560 + 0544	1990 Feet from North / South Line of Section
Contact Person Mike J Fritzler, President	Feet from K East / West Line of Section
Phone: () 785-798-3641	Footages Calculated from Noarcst Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	NE NW SE SW
	County: Hodgeman Lease Name: Cook Z Well#
	Lease Name: Well #
Check One: A Oil Well Gas Well OG D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well Other:
SWD Permit #: ENHR Permit #:	*· · ·
In a second	
Conductor Casing Size: Set at:	Cemented with: 345 Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 472" Set at: 4701'	
	Cemented with: Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 1/605 - 08, 1/6/2-16	4620'
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 1605 - 08, 1612-16 NG 34-27, PB 10/retain	
Elevation: 2370 (AGL/ KB) T.D.: 4698 PBTD: An	hydrite Depth: (Storie Cornal Formation)
Condition of Well: Good Poor J Junk in Hote R Casing Leak at: 25	
(in	(CC Specs RECEIVED
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if edditional space is needed): Per Ko	CC CARCO
	ogiven.
	DEC 2.7 2010
	DEC 27 2012
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes X No Is ACO-1 filed? X Yes	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes X No Is ACO-1 filed? X Yes If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 st. seq. and the Rule Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: D	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 st. seq. and the Rule Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: D	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:	DEC 2 7 2012 KCC WICHITA
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. and the Rule Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Plugging Contractor License # 31627 Name Address 1: PBox SHH Address 1: PBox SHH Address City Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Phone: () 785- 798-3641 Proposed Date of Plugging (If known): ASAP	DEC 27 2012 KCC WICHITA Is and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Fritzler, President Ness City State: KS zip 67560 + 0544 Whitetail Crude Inc State: KS zip 67500 + 0544 State: KS zip 67500 + 0544
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 st. seq. and the Rule Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Address: D	DEC 27 2012 KCC WICHITA Is and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission Fritzler, President Ness City State: KS zip 67560 + 0544 Whitetail Crude Inc State: KS zip 67500 + 0544 State: KS zip 67500 + 0544

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSUNA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borchole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSQNA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 31627 Name: Whitetail Crade Inc Address 1: PO Box 544	County: HO OGE IN A 17
14216 US HOY 282	Lease Name: Cook 2 Well #: 1
City. Ness City State: KS Zip: 67540, 054	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Contact Person: Mike J Fritzhor, Pres Phone: (785) 798-364/ Fax: (785) 798-3869	in toda voor.
Email Address: fritztruckin & yahoo.com	
Surface Owner Information:	
3. 0 . 0 . 5 . 6 . 6	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
dome: RP (PAT) Durke Address 1: 14445 SE 232 Rd P	shoot listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surfac — owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
The state of the s	
Addrage 2	county, and in the feel estate property lax records of the county treasurer.
Address 2: City: Kinsley State: KS Zip: 67547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Call Control of Large mads.)	thodic Protection Barehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
Address 2: City: Kinsley State: KS Zip: \$7547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the predicted locations may be entered preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following:	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plad on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted
Address 2: City: Kins ley State: KS Zip: 67547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batterics, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plad on the Farm C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted e. Act (House Bill 2032). I have provided the following to the surface se located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form 1-1, or Form the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
Address 2: City: Kins/ey State: KS Zip: 67547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: It certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, faitheauthous the surface owner(s). I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface.	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batterics, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plad on the Farm C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted e. Act (House Bill 2032). I have provided the following to the surface se located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form 1-1, or Form the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
Address 2: City: Kins/ey State: KS Zip: 67547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the preliminary man-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: [X] I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 (that I am filling in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, faitheauthors, I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hand. If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 hand.	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat d on the Farm C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted be expected as a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form 1-1, or Form the being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this is, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the cowner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-ling fee with this form.
Address 2: City: Kinsley State: KS Zip: 67547. If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathe KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, the are preliminary mon-binding estimates. The locations may be entered select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, faith the provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task. I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 hands form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the surface owner and the surface owner and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form the surface owner and the surface owner	thodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat of on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted be electrical. It is a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form 1-1, or Form or being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the cowner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form, the KSONA-CP-1 will be returned.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers. Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

January 3, 2013

Whitetail Crude, Inc. P.O. Box 544 14216 US HWY 283 Ness City, KS 67560-0544

RE:

CP-1 & KSONA-1 forms

Lease Name: COOK Z 1

30-23S-22W

HODGEMAN CTY

API No.:

15-083-21451-0000

Dear Operator:

The enclosed Well Plugging Application (CP-1) and Certificate of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act (KSONA-1) forms, received December 27, 2012, are incomplete because they are *faxed copies* rather than originals. These forms cannot be processed without the following correction(s):

ORIGINAL CP-1 and KSONA-1 forms must be submitted. We cannot accept copies. Please provide our office with the original forms.

Please return both ORIGINAL forms, along with a copy of this letter, to my attention by January 19, 2013. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (316) 337-6108.

Sincerely,

Marjorie (Maggie) Marcotte

Production department

Encls.

JAN 1 7 2013 KCC WICHITA